NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

he reporting period was from 06/04/2006 through 07/01/2006. COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS cott Jeffers /astewater Utilities Superintendent AME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER RAW SEW/INFLUENT)0530 G 0 0 SUSPENDED SOLIDS, TOTAL EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE 00425 1 0 0 is CaCO3 ALKALINITY, BICARBONATE EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE 00400 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE 00310 1 0 BOD, 5-DAY SEE COMMENTS BELOW 00310 W 0 0 BOD, 5-DAY RAW SEWINFLUENT 00310 G BOD, 5-DAY **EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE** 00010 1 0 0 DEG, CENTIGRADE PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS(Include Facility name/Location if different) TEMPERATURE, WATER LOCATION: FACILITY: NAME: **ADDRESS** TYPED OR PRINTED 0 (20 DEG, C) (20 DEG, C) (20 DEG. C) PARAMETER prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with the system designed to assure that the qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were cluding the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801 MENDENHALL VALLEY SERVICE AREA JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801 155 SOUTH SEWARD, MENDENHALL TREATMENT PLANT Scott Jeffers WW Utilities Superintendent JUNEAU, CITY AND BOROUGH OF MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT. REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT PERMIT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT PERMIT PERMIT SAMPLE SAMPLE PERMIT PERMIT SAMPLE PERMIT PERMIT SAMPLE SAMPLE SAMPLE SAMPLE REPORT WKLY AVG MO AVG 1226 2796.9 ***** 1829 MO AVG **** 403.9 REPORT 4556.9 ***** 403,9 AVERAGE **** **** QUANTITY OR LOADING ***** DAILY MAX (Reference all attachments here) DAILY MAX DAILY MAX REPORT REPORT 2828.9 ** ** ** ** 438.5 **** **** ***** 5074.4 MAXIMUM ***** ***** ***** 2452 :: ***** ***** LBS/DAY LBS/DAY LBS/DAY LBS/DAY *** **** *** SLIND (26)**** (26) *** FROM (26)(26) *** **** ***** ***** NIN. ***** 6 4 **** *** MINIMUM **** **** ***** ***** ***** 6.4 ***** ***** 2006 ΥR AK-002295-1 PERMIT NUMBER SIGNATUR QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION SINATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT * ** ** WKLY AVG REPORT MO AVG .QTR AVG REPORT REPORT MO AVG 45 MO AVG 144.0 MO AVG REPORT 139.0 237,0 AVERAGE ***** 21.0 21.0 14.7 30 이용 REPORT REPORT MO MAX MAXIMUM DAILY MAX DAILY MAX EFFLUENT
*** NO DISCHARGE ***

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form. MAJOR (SUB 01) F - FINAL - 60 REPORT QTRMAX DAILY MAX REPORT 160.0 9.0 ***** ***** MAXIMUM 139.0 6.7 24.8 ***** 287.0 16.0 DAY MONITORING PERIOD MG/L MG/L MG/L MG/L DEG. C (19) MG/L SLIND (12) (19)S (19)(19)9 (19)딩 Form Approved.

OMB No. 2040-0004

Approval Expires 05-31-98 2006 YEAR AREA CODE 2006 0 0 0 0 ΩŞ YEAR 0 0 TELEPHONE 586-0393 QUARTER FREQUENCY OF ANALYSIS ONCE/ 2/MO DAYS. WEEK DAYS 2/,MO 2/MQ 2/MO PHONE NUMBER 8 5/7 5/7 ₹ σ DISCHARGE NUMBER 001 A _COMP 24 COMP 24 COMP 24 COMP 24 COMP 24 GRAB GRAB SAMPLE TYPE DAY DAY 8

PA Form 3320-1 (03-99) Previous editions may be used

(REPLACES EPA FORM T-40 WHICH MAY NOT BE USED).

00434/981209 1904

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS(Include Facility name/Location if different)

ΑΠ FACII LOCA NAME: ADDRESS: MENDENHALL TREATMENT PLANT 155 SOUTH SEWARD, JUNEAU, CITY AND BOROUGH OF AK-002295-1
PERMIT NUMBER

MAJOR
(SUB 01)
Form Approved.
(SUB 01)
F - FINAL
EFFLUENT
*** NO DISCHARGE
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

001 A

) : :			717 004	T-007				A TOO	2
	JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801	9801			PERMI	PERMIT NUMBER				DISCHARGE NUMBER	NUMBER
FACILITY:	MENDENHALL VALLEY SERVICE AREA	LLEY SERVICE AF	REA				MONITORING PERIOD	RING PI	ERIOD		
ATT:	JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801 Scott Jeffers WW Utilities Superintendent	99801 bilities Superintende		FROM	2006	n MO	DAY	5	YEAR	ω §	DAY
PARAMETER		QUANTITY OR LOADING	LOADING		QUAL	QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION	RATION		NO.	FREQUENCY OF ANALYSIS	SAMPLE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	STINU	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	SLIND	• !	6	:
SOLIDS, TOTAL	SAMPLE	247.5		(26)		14.0		(19)	0		
SUSPENDED	MEASUREMENT		****		****		****	,			
SEE COMMENTS BELOW	PERMIT	1829				3.45		: :		2/MO	COMP 24
SOLIDS, TOTAL	SAMPLE	221.0	247.5	(26)		11.5	140	(19)	0		
SUSPENDED	MEASUREMENT			(****	1	;	(1)	Ċ		
00530 G 0 0	PERMIT	1226	2452			30	60)	mailian: I		2/MO :	COMP 24
NITROGEN AMMONIA	CAMDI E	0 52	DATE: STAN	ביייין טאר		NO AVG	DAILT MAX	IMIG/L			
TOTAL (as N)	MEASUREMENT	i i	1	(20)	****	0.42	24.0	(ET)	c	•	
00610 1 0 0	PERMIT	REPORT	REPORT			REPORT	REPORT			ONCE/	COMP 24
SILVER	SAMPLE	NO TEST	NO TEST	(26)		NO TEST	NO TEST	MG/L	•	MONTH	
TOTAL RECOVERABLE	MEASUREMENT			1	****			(52)			
01079 1 0 0	PERMIT	0.036	0:072			.87	1.75			3/YEAR	COMP 24
ZINC	SAMPLE	NO TEST	NO TEST	(26)		NO TEST	NO TEST	(28) -	O		
TOTAL RECOVERABLE	MEASUREMENT				****		`	3			
01094 1 0 0	PERMIT	2.92	6,09			71.4	149.0	nianen I		3/YEAR	COMP 24
LEAD	SAMPLE	MO AVG	DAILY MAX	LBS/DAY	*****	MO AVG	DAILY MAX	1/gu			
TOTAL RECOVERABLE	MEASUREMENT			(****			3			
01114 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT	0.225 M© AVG	0.450 DATEY MAX	LBS/DAY	*****	5.5 MO:AVG	11.0			S/YEAR	COMP 24
COPPER	SAMPLE	0.426	0.426	(26)	X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	19.7	19.7	(28)	0		
	MEASUREMENT			,	****						
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT	REPORT	REPORT	BC/DAY	***		REPORT	=		ONCE/	COMP 24
VAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER	I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were	law that this document	and all attachments we	Te Coop of the) 				TEI EBUONE	
cott Jeffers Vatewater IItilities Superintendent	prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with the system designed to assure that the qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information with the design of the property gather and the property	ion or supervision in ac I personnel properly gat	cordance with the syste	em designed formation	×) 4		20	· ·	4	586-0393	
vastawatei Othitles Superintendent	submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information.	nquny of the person or pressive the person or pressive for gathering from knowledge and bely significant penalties for the pressive for the pr	persons who manage the information, the information, the inferior and ief, true, accurate, and submitting false informations.	nformation complete.	SIGNATURE	TIBLE OF DRINGIPA	EXECUTIVE	<u> </u>	CODE	PHONE NUMBER DATE	J R
TYPED OR PRINTED	including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.	f fine and imprisonment	for knowing violation	s.	OFFICER	CER OR AUTHORI	OR AUTHORIZED AGENT		YEAR	MO	DAY
COMMENI AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS	Y VIOLALIONS		(Reference all attachments here)	iments here)							

00434/981209 1904

he reporting period was from 06/04/2006 through 07/01/2006.

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS(Include Facility name/Location if different)

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS cott Jeffers Vastewater Utilities Superintendent VAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE 82079 1 0 0 E TURBIDITY, LAB PERCENT REMOVAL 81011 K 0 0 PERCENT REMOVAL SOLIDS, SUSPENDED PERCENT REMOVAL 81010 K 0 0 REMOVAL **BOD, 5-DAY PERCENT** EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE 78480 1 0 0 RATIO. EFFLUENT DILUTION SEE COMMENTS BELOW 50050 P 0 0 FLOW IN CONDUIT OR **EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE** M-FC BROTH 44.5C FECAL COLIFORM MF, SEE COMMENTS BELOW M-FC BROTH 44.5C 31616 1 0 0 FECAL COLIFORM MF, 31616 W 0 0 NAME: THROUGH TREATMENT PLANT LOCATION: FACILITY: **ADDRESS** TYPED OR PRINTED PARAMETER or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete, I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with the system designed to assure that the qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were Scott Jeffers WW Utilities Superintendent MENDENHALL VALLEY SERVICE AREA JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801 MENDENHALL TREATMENT PLANT JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801 155 SOUTH SEWARD, JUNEAU, CITY AND BOROUGH OF REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT PERMIT PERMIT PERMIT PERMIT PERMIT PERMIT SAMPLE PERMIT SAMPLE SAMPLE SAMPLE SAMPLE SAMPLE * * * * * * * MO AVG ** *** ** REPORT ***** AVERAGE ***** ***** ***** ***** **** **** **** ***** 2,26 **** ***** QUANTITY OR LOADING ***** (Reference all attachments here) DAILY MAX ***** MAXIMUM REPORT ***** ***** **** ***** ***** **** ***** ***** ***** 2,59 ***** **** **** ***** *** **** **** *** *** *** **** *** MGD SLIN *** *** *** **** FROM 3 MIN % REMOVAL MIN % REMOVAL 85 MINUMUM **** ***** 92.0 91.2 1370,8 MINIMUM ***** ***** * * * * * * ***** ***** 85 ***** **** ***** 2006 10 ⋨ AK-002295-1 PERMIT NUMBER SIGNATURE QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION OFFICER OR WUTHORIZED AGENT MO GEO WKLY GEO MO AVG REPORT ***** AVERAGE **** 200.0 ***** ***** ***** **** 7.9 ***** **** 22.8 800 400 σ 중 RINCIPAL EXECUTIVE DAILY MAX MAJOR (SUB 01) F - FINAL EFFLUENT ***** DAILY GEO NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form. *** NO DISCHARGE REPORT ***** MAXIMUM 10.9 200.0 **** * * * * * * * * * **** * 1200 ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** DAY MONITORING PERIOD PERCEN1 PERCENT PERCENT #/100ML SIN (43) #/100ML SLING (23) (23)*** **** (13) (23)(13)딩 Form Approved.

OMB No. 2040-0004

Approval Expires 05-31-98 AREA CODE 2006 0 YEAR 0 0 0 0 ΠŞ 0 0 CONTINUOSLY ONCE/WEEK WEEK PAILY ONCE/WEEK FREQUENCY OF ANALYSIS 586-0393 2/MONTH 2/MONTH DAYS PHONE NUMBER DATE WEEK 5/7 7/7 8 DISCHARGE NUMBER 001 A CALCULATED CALCULATED CALCULATED RECORDED GRAB GRAB GRAB SAMPLE TYPE 쑁

00434/981209 1904

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

The reporting period was from 06/04/2006 through 07/01/2006. COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS Scott Jeffers Wastewater Utilities Superintendent NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER CERIODAPHNIA CHRONIC 00300 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE DISSOLVED OXYGEN 61406 TOXICITY 82394 1 0 as CaCO3 **EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE HARDNESS** PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS(Include Facility name/Location if different) LOCATION: FACILITY: ADDRESS: TYPED OR PRINTED PARAMETER 0 prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with the system designed to assure that the qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were Scott Jeffers WW Utilities Superintendent MENDENHALL VALLEY SERVICE AREA JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801 MENDENHALL TREATMENT PLANT REQUIREMENT JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801 MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT 155 SOUTH SEWARD, JUNEAU, CITY AND BOROUGH OF REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT PERMIT SAMPLE PERMIT PERMIT PERMIT SAMPLE SAMPLE PERMIT PERMIT SAMPLE SAMPLE SAMPLE * * * * * * * ***** ***** ***** AVERAGE **** ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** **** ***** QUANTITY OR LOADING ***** (Reference all attachments here) ***** * * * * * ***** ***** ***** ***** **** MAXIMUM ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** *** **** *** **** *** *** *** **** *** SLING *** *** *** **** **** FROM MUNIMUM **** REPORT ***** **** ***** MINIMUM ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** 2006 3.2 ⋨ AK-002295-1 SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT PERMIT NUMBER QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION REPORT MO AVG * **** ***** MO AVG ***** REPORT **AVERAGE** ***** ***** ***** * * * * * 81.4 ***** 4.0 3 σ MAJOR
(SUB 01)
F - FINAL
EFFLUENT
*** NO DISCHARGE NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form. DAILY MAX МАХІМОМ DAILY MAX REPORT **** ***** ***** ***** 10.0 REPORT MAXIMUM ***** ***** ***** 81,4 N/A . 8 MONITORING PERIOD
DAY YE T C MG/L MG/L SLING (73)(19)(19)ಠ Form Approved.

OMB No. 2040-0004 Approval Expires 05-31-98 AREA CODE 2006 YEAR 0 0 0 Mδ TELEPHONE 586-0393 ONCE/MONTH FREQUENCY OF ANALYSIS TWICE/ YEAR HENGW ONCE/ PHONE NUMBER MO 6 DISCHARGE NUMBER 001 A SAMPLE TYPE GRAB 30 DAY

EPA Form 3320-1 (03-99) Previous editions may be used.

(REPLACES EPA FORM T-40 WHICH MAY NOT BE USED).

MENDENHALL WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILL

TAOGEN AGE

18 8.23							er se set a se	e e el la la sección de	Maria I		HAUU	, eunr	245		9002 eun	0.50		OD MACSI IO	0 ,0003	DAGRIVA RI	HT 3TA	O CALCUL	'S NSED T	AW MAJINI 4	ביאוביו ולוט
		6.504	21.0	221.0	9.11	16.7	0.4	10:0					arriance:	a solid realization											MMENTS:
7 0.5		₽.69£	1.71	4.491	0.6	1.9	3.2	5.8	7.41	6.9334	0.752	6.8672	144.0	7.9	8.8	13.51	0890.0								.OTIMENITO.
3 0.0	200	2.8£₽	8.42	2.742	14.0	6.01	8.4		13.1	4039	781	2765	128	6.3	5.9	6.11		1651.2 /1	2.26	0.8878	2.26	41.0	52.5		DAREVA
55.							181	7.9	0.91	₽209	782	2829	160	1.7	E.7	15.8	9140.0	1370.8	2.05	0967	2.05	00.0	45	DETAIL CONTRACTOR	NUMINIM
3						A Day of								9200 (NZ400).	72	091	8060.0	17 1.4591	2.59	0999	2.59	71.1	29	1 CONTRACTOR INCOME.	IUMIXAM 4 MIMM
			T	 		4.8							ELECTRIC SECTION	33 No. 10 No.			7988.1	<u> </u>	72.69		72.68	3.84			IIATOT IIIMIXAM
			1	 		8.9		4.8	16.0		7				2.8	0:01		1626.1 /1	2.23	2610	2.23	00.0	99		
2.0				 		7.9		9.9	15.1						8.9	8.21	€470.0	1/ 7,1181	2.25	2610	2,25	₽ 0.0	99	30	TAS
			 	+		1.9		9.9	1.31						7.9	8.51	9070.0	1536.6 /1	2,36	0199	2.36	40.0	. 99		ISH
				 	 -	1.8		3,8	7.41			- 			1.7	13.0	7790.0	1/ 4.7881	75.2	0149	75.2	30.0	52	50	UHT
				 	+	1,9	€.4	9.9	15.2					 -	6.9	14.9	1790.0	17 4.2871	72.27	0029	72.2	80.0	29	82	WED
				 	 	 				1	1	+		-	09	カカレ	2890.0	1824.8 /1	25.32	0999	25.32	90.0	53	72	JUT
				 	<u> </u>	-					1						1290.0	1459.2 //	14.5	2440	2.41	71.1	19	92	NOM
				 	 	3.8		4.8	15.3		†	+			 	<u> </u>	7090.0	1526.8 /1	2.10	096₺	2.10	00.0	19	52	NUS
0.83				 		0.8		3.9	7.31		 	+			7.9	15.2	1990.0	1/ 7.0881	21.2	2020	2.12	91.0		24	TAS
					<u> </u>	7.7		3.8	9.21		T				8.8	13.2	4970.0	1573.9 /1	2.07	2040	2.07	₽0.0	£\$	53	IAA
				 	ļ	9.7	9.8	3.8	14.6			 		6.9	8.8	13.4	7170.0	1, 8,6881	2.05	2200	2.05	10.0	19	22	UHT
						8.7	8.4	9.9	7.41		 	+	- 	159	0.7	カカレ	7630.0	14 4.1581	2.10	2300	2.10	90.0		21	MED
			·						T	<u> </u>		 			£.7	6.41	₽990.0	11 8.4871	2.12	0699	2,12	90.0	99	SO	∃UT
					ļ					 	<u> </u>	+	+				ar≱0.0	r/ r.ae7r	71.2	0809	2,17	00.0	23	61	NOM
						6.6	3.2	79	15.4	İ			<u> </u>				£0\\0.0	1/ 7.8081	2,13	0629	2,13	20.0	99	81	NUS
200.0						6.6	3.2	S.8	14.5	 		 	 	 	8.8	14.2	0180.0	1/ 1.4261	71.2	0979	2,17	52.0	67	۷١	TAS
	3.	438	24.8	0:14-7		2.6		8.8	15.4			 	 	 	9,8	12.7	0.0620	11 8.8781	71.2	0089	71.2		97	91	IRFI
			100	3.742	0.41	0.6	4.2	8.8	14.5	7 209	282	6282	-	9.9	7.8	13.2	9070.0	1, 1,8061	2,16	0289	2,16	20.02	89	31	UHT
						1.6	4.4	5.8	4.41			0080	160	9.9	7.8	13.2	1170.0	1862.8 /1	21.2		21.2	21.0	79	ti	MED
		·							<u> </u>			 	ļ	8.8	7.9	13.2	6890.0	1/ 6.7331	5.16			00.0	09	13	BUT
									 		<u> </u>	ļ					6280.0	l/ 9'069L	2.28		21.2 21.5	00.0	19	12	NOM
						9.01	3.5	8.8	4.4			ļ					2770.0	1370.8	2.49		2.28	71.0	サ サ	LL	NUS
12.0						8.7	1.4	⊅.8	13.8			<u> </u>			0.7	14.5			2.36		2.49	90.0	45	10	TAS
-	p.6	00				7.8	9.6	9.9	13.1					1.7	9.8	6.11			2.43		2.36	₽ 0.0	2₽	6	FRI
		36	21 p	.461 0	9.6	6.9		7.9		4039	781	2015			0.7	12.5			2.45		2,43	00.0	53	8	UHT
						7.8	8.4	9.9	9.51	0007	281	27S	128		0.7	12.6			2.59		2,45	10.0	25	4	MED
an im ooi	(7:1:20	387	4.61												5.7	7.21					2.59	₽ 9.0	09	9	BUT
M MAOTH		90	ηβiù	\$81	∵ј/бш	UTW	.∵1/6/π .∵		J	::887::::	்]/இம்∷										Z4.S	S4.0	19	S	NOW
ECAL: PC		8.0	0.0.B	SS		XAM		Hd	TEMP	V0.1	you.	Set	7)Bui	убш.			: ::WGD:	noilulia	: WCD:		2,40	75.0	13	Þ	NOS
IM						ija au t	O.G			'0'.O'.B	GO.B.	8.8	S'S		Hq		TSAW:	. Water	HTL EFF	I River	WGD	INCHES	٩F		1
Z əunr				ТИ⊒Л										::o:a::			988	Receiving	YBS:	. Mend.	INECUEN SBR	HALL:	qMat	∃TAŒ	YAŒ
5 Ouril	1						eni (1.1 teleja tigi deli	zakatan septimi			au, Als	LN	INFEUE					12 10 at 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ELOW			ИІАЯ			
										EXSE	ממי שוי	O I I D O			and the second production of the second	Anthony of the Control of the Contro	atheritani in 19	900 - 120 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				N HER	1 2 - 1 4 4	Constitution of the second	9 TO 10 W. September 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

92.0	.8.8
91.2	B.O.D.
NOVAL	% BEW

363680	JATOT
SAUOH-T	TAWOUN
PSAGE IN:	BOWER L

0.00S = 1.0	S'Z+Z	0.410	S'864	Esser-minutes	fremtionis a check
9'29	SSJ10	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE		8,42 %	XAM
	UICC	S. LT	6:603	0.12	Ð∧∀
0.2					+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
0.93					
200.0	0:41				3
	2.74S	14.0	3.8£	8.4.8	7.
12.0	4,461 .	0.6	≯.eas	1.71	
Geb Mean	SQL Selection	: j/6w	s sql		۲
COLIFORM			2H - F	у6ш.	
All the second second second	98	SECURE TO SECURE STATE OF THE SECURE STATE OF	JUL GO	3.00	MEEK
MEEKIL	a de ma	AVERAG	AACCKEL		

612.0	24.00	T/6m EHN
TS3T ON		Σілс
NO TEST	NO TEST	Silver
TS3T ON	NO TEST	Lead
9S4.0	07.61	Copper
S97	אָרָה, 6ŋ,	
	100 S008	
		CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

	Tox. TUC
6.01	ити.dлиТ
0.4	Ngm.O.Q
139.0	Alk. mg/l
4.18	Hrd. mg/l
	յությանը,

*USED INFLUENT FLOW TO CALCULATE EFFLUENT LOADING.